153SmartStep servo drive
R7D-AP@
SmartStep servo drive
A new concept in servo systems
the smart alternative to stepper motors
• Easy to setup, easy to operate. SmartStep is as
easy to use as a stepper motor
• Front-panel switches make settings easy and

Standard cable (power + encoder)
Flexible cables (power + encoder)
Ordering information
Symbol Specifications SmartStep drive
model
Compatible servo motors A
Cylindrical type Flat type
C 200 VAC 30 W R7D-APA3H R7M-A03030-@ -
50 W R7D-APA5H R7M-A05030-@ -
100 W R7D-AP01H R7M-A10030-@ R7M-AP10030-@
200 W R7D-AP02H R7M-A20030-@ R7M-AP20030-@
400 W R7D-AP04H R7M-A40030-@ R7M-AP40030-@
750 W R7D-AP08H R7M-A75030-@ R7M-AP75030-@
Symbol Drive Specifications Power cable model Encoder cable model Appearance
B SmartStep For servo motors
without brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-S1-D
 3 m R7A-CEA003S-DE
 5 m R7A-CEA005S-DE
10 m R7A-CEA010S-DE
15 m R7A-CEA015S-DE
20 m R7A-CEA020S-DE
For servo motors
with brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-BS1-D
 3 m R7A-CEA003B-DE
 5 m R7A-CEA005B-DE
10 m R7A-CEA010B-DE
15 m R7A-CEA015B-DE
20 m R7A-CEA020B-DE
Symbol Drive Specifications Power cable model Encoder cable model Appearance
B SmartStep For servo motors
without brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-S1-D
3 m R88A-CAWA003S-DE R7A-CRA003-FDE
5 m R88A-CAWA005S-DE R7A-CRA005-FDE
10 m R88A-CAWA010S-DE R7A-CRA010-FDE
15 m R88A-CAWA015S-DE R7A-CRA015-FDE
20 m R88A-CAWA020S-DE R7A-CRA020-FDE
For servo motors
with brake
R7M-A(P)@@@30-BS1-D
3 m R88A-CAWA003B-DE R7A-CRA003-FDE